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DISCLAIMER
This presentation is provided for information purposes only and is not a disclosure document as defined under the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). This presentation does not constitute an offer, 
invitation, solicitation or recommendation with respect to the purchase, sale or issue of any securities or any financial product nor does it constitute financial product or investment advice. The 
presentation does not contain all the information that may be required for evaluating the Company's assets, prospects or potential opportunities and is not intended to be used as the basis for 
making an investment decision.  The presentation has been prepared without taking into account the investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs of any particular person.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to the accuracy, reliability, completeness or fairness of the information, opinions and conclusions contained in this presentation. 
Neither the Company, its related bodies corporate, shareholders or affiliates, nor any of their respective officers, directors, employees, related bodies corporate, affiliates, agents or advisers 
makes any representations or warranties that this presentation is complete or that it contains all material information about the Company or which a prospective investor may require in evaluating 
a possible investment in the Company or acquisition of securities. To the maximum extent permitted by law, none of those persons accept any liability, including, without limitation, any liability 
arising out of fault or negligence for any loss arising from the use of information contained in this presentation or in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information, statements, 
opinions or matters, express or implied, contained in, arising out of or derived from, or for omissions from, this presentation.  In particular, no representation or warranty, express or implied is 
given as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness, likelihood of achievement or reasonableness of any forecasts, prospects or returns (if any) contained in this presentation nor is any 
obligation assumed to update such information.  Such forecasts, prospects or returns are by their nature subject to significant uncertainties and contingencies. Neither the Company nor its related 
bodies corporate, shareholders or affiliates, nor any of their respective officers, directors, employees, related bodies corporate, affiliates, agents or advisers guarantees any return or generally the 
performance of the Company or the price at which its securities may trade. Any investment in the Company is subject to investment risks including the possibility of loss of capital invested and no 
return of income or payment of dividends.

Before making an investment decision, you should assess whether an investment is appropriate in light of your particular investment needs, objectives and financial circumstances and consider 
seeking your own independent legal, financial and commercial advice.  Past performance is no guarantee of future performance.

The distribution of this document in jurisdictions outside Australia may be restricted by law. Any recipient of this document outside Australia must seek advice on and observe any such 
restrictions.

This presentation may contain certain “forward‐looking statements” with respect to the financial condition, results of operations and business of the Company and certain plans and objectives of 
the management of the Company. Forward looking statements can generally be identified by words such as ‘may’, ‘could’, ‘believes’, 'plan', 'will', 'likely', ‘estimates’, ‘targets’, ‘expects’, or ‘intends’ 
and other similar words that involve risks and uncertainties, which may include, but are not limited to, the outcome and effects of the subject matter of this presentation.  Indications of, and 
guidance on, future exchange rates, capital expenditure, earnings and financial position and performance are also forward‐looking statements.

You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward looking statements as actual outcomes may differ materially from forward looking statements. Any forward‐looking statements, opinions 
and estimates provided in this presentation necessarily involve uncertainties, assumptions, contingencies and other factors, and unknown risks may arise, many of which are outside the control of 
the Company.  Such statements may cause the actual results or performance of the Company to be materially different from any future results or performance expressed or implied by such 
forward looking statements. Forward‐looking statements including, without limitation, guidance on future plans, are provided as a general guide only and should not be relied upon as an indication 
or guarantee of future performance. Such forward looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. 

The information in this presentation is current as at the date on the cover of the presentation and remains subject to change without notice, in particular the Company disclaims any intent or 
obligation to update publicly any forward‐looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.
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WHO WE ARE &
WHAT WE DO 01



COMPANY PROFILE

A trusted & leading 
geospatial tech 

company

Deep industry 
knowledge & 
experience

Established in 
1980 & listed on 
ASX Dec 2019

~ 120 employees

Reputation for 
quality
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Shares on issue Share Price

94.99m $0.335/sh

Market 
Capitalisation

Cash and 
equivalents*

$31.82m $8.31m

*As at 30 June 2024

AMX Capital Structure

(16 August 2024)

Provider of high-
quality geospatial 

information & 
solutions

14.1%

20.5%

33.7%

31.7%

Board
Institutional Shareholders
Founders
Retail Shareholders

Broker Coverage
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NEW VISION & PURPOSE STATEMENTS 

5

OUR VISION
We provide insight to stimulate your 
imagination

OUR PURPOSE
To deliver customers quality & innovative 
geospatial solutions so they ‘can see their 
world clearly’ 

OUR VALUES
Are perfectly ‘CLEAR’
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Image: LiDAR derived digital height model of GMHBA Stadium, South Geelong, Victoria



OUR VALUES ARE ‘CLEAR’
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C L E A R

Curiosity

Asking the 
‘how can we’ & 
challenging the 

‘we can’t’

Leadership

Driven to 
succeed, 
trusted to 

deliver

Empowering

Employees, 
customers & 

industries

Accountability

As a company, 
team & team 

member

Respect

All people & our 
environment

6



UNIQUE & UNPARALLELED 
CUSTOMER OFFERINGS

Leading market participant
Only ASX listed company that specialises 
in imagery subscription services, airborne 
LiDAR & high-resolution 3D models

‘One-stop shop’ for customers
Multi-product offerings covering wide-
ranging use cases & industry applications
 
High quality products & team
Quality, accuracy & deep technical 
experience that delivers customer solutions 
that is…
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Image: MetroMap aerial imagery of South Road development in Adelaide

…Australian made & Australian owned



A LEADER IN GEOSPATIAL IMAGERY 
& INSIGHTS

MetroMap
High-resolution 2D & 3D imagery & insights subscription 
service, holding one of Australia’s largest imagery archives

LiDAR
High-resolution airborne LiDAR data covering wide-ranging 
applications

Global 3D
Sophisticated 3D reality modelling products & services 
based on advanced photogrammetric & visualisation 
techniques

LiDAR point cloud of a 
mining operation colourised 

by elevation Screenshot :EA SPORTS F1® 23Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024 8



EMBEDDED IN A GLOBAL 
ECOSYSTEM OF 
GROWING DATA USAGE

Events & Tourism

Forestry & Agriculture

Federal Government

Architecture
Building & Construction

Energy & Utilities

Engineering

Environmental 
Management

Local Government

State Government

Mapping & Surveying

Media & 
Entertainment

Property & Real 
Estate

Resources, Mining & 
Exploration

Retail

Roads, Traffic 
& Transport

Technology

Telecommunications
Gaming

Film & Television

Our customers include governments, 
pioneers & industry leaders

MetroMap  LiDAR  3D

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024 9



UNIQUE & UNPARALLELED CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS
EX

AM
PL

E 
U

SE
 C

AS
ES

KEY PRODUCTS LINES

NUMEROUS INDUSTRY APPLICATIONS

Urban planning, 
consultation & 
development

Environmental 
management

Asset management

Emergency response 
planning & 

management

Real estate

MetroMap

Urban planning, 
consultation & 
development

Environmental 
management

Asset management

Surveying & mapping

Natural resource 
calculations

LiDAR

Urban planning, 
consultation & 
development

Environmental 
management

Telecommunications & 
network planning

Metaverse

High-fidelity gaming

3D

Event planning

Industrial inspections

Transportation 
planning

Visual showcasing

Base map layers

Engineering studies

Project planning

Environmental 
monitoring

Change detection

Spatial insights

Other multi-product applications

10Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024



INDUSTRY 
SEGMENTATION
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Architect, 
Engineering, 
Contstruction 

(AEC)
25%

Government
19%

Property & 
Real Estate

12%

Energy & 
Utilities

11%

Roads, Traffic & 
Transport

10%

Other
23%

MetroMap Subscriber Value by Industry1

Diverse range of customers across key 
product platforms

AEC
5%

Government 
18%

Resources, Mining 
& Exploration

 26%
Forestry, 

Agriculture & 
Environmental 
Management

23%

Energy & Utilities
14%

Other
14%

LiDAR Revenue by Industry1

1. Indicative figures based on FY24 revenue



GROWTH IN MARKETS & MARKET SHARE 
PRESENTS SIGNIFICANT OPPORTUNITIES

LiDAR

Current TAM1 

> $50m
2030 TAM1 

> $75m
One of only three 
major industry players 
in Australia

Global 3D

TAM1: 

‘Blue Sky’ 
Positioned for a world 
where high-resolution 
3D imagery is 
anticipated to penetrate 
traditional & emerging 
markets 

MetroMap

Current TAM1 

> $100m
2030 TAM1 

> $200m
One of only two 
major imagery 
subscription platforms 
in Australia

¹Total Accessible Market (TAM) figures are Aerometrex’s indicative internal estimates 

0

5

10

15

MetroMap LiDAR 3D

$ 
m

ill
io

n

FY24 Revenue
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FY24 OVERVIEW 02



EXECUTING GROWTH PLANS

Embedding various 
initiatives to drive 

sustainable value for 
shareholders

SAFELY 
UNDERTAKE 
OUR WORK

EMPLOYEE  
CLARITY & 

ALIGNMENT

ENHANCE THE 
WAY WE WORK

UNDERSTAND 
OUR 

CUSTOMERS

SERVICE OUR 
CUSTOMERS 

WELL

BE FOCUSED & 
DISCIPLINED

INVEST 
WISELY
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Image: MetroMap aerial imagery of The Showring, Sydney, New South Wales
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FY24 HIGHLIGHTS Record underlying operating revenue up 9.0% to $24.17m

Revenue

Enhancing
Operational
Outcomes

Successful commencement of 
MetroMap capture program 
with Aero Logistics

Improved MetroMap capture 
outcomes

Ongoing company-wide 
improvements to various 
systems & processes

Safety
First
Approach

Strong focus on ‘safety first’ in 
all activities

Renewed BARS accreditation

Driving
MetroMap
ARR

1.7

4.8

6.8
7.6

9.1

Jun
2020

Jun
2021

Jun
2022

Jun
2023

Jun
2024

$m

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024 15

Underlying 
revenue 
growth

Annual 
Contract 
Value (ACV)

Record MetroMap subscription 
revenue

Record LiDAR revenue

Record underlying revenue 
up 9.0% to $24.17m

Total revenue of $24.75m 
down 2.4%

18.9
22.2

24.2

+20%

 -

 5.0

 10.0

 15.0

 20.0

 25.0

 30.0

FY22 FY23 FY24

$m

Underlying Operating Revenue
(excludes Off-the-shelf sales)

7.8

9.4

0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0

10.0

Jun 2023 Jun 2024

$m



FY24 SNAPSHOT

Operating
Revenue

$24.75m
(FY23: $25.36m)

EBITDA

$2.89m 
(FY23: $3.83m)

Subscription 
Revenue

$8.58m
(FY23: $7.19m)

Cash
Balance

$8.31m
(June 2023: $9.83m)

Underlying Operating 
Revenue1 

$24.17m
(FY23: $22.18m)

Underlying 
EBITDA1

$2.31m
(FY23: $0.65m)

Annual Recurring 
Revenue (ARR)

$9.06m
(FY23: $7.61m)

Cash Flow from 
Operations

$6.24m
(FY23: $4.02m)

Record underlying operating revenue up 9.0% to $24.17m driven by 
solid ongoing growth in MetroMap subscription & LiDAR revenue

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024 161. Underlying figures exclude off-the-shelf data sales



FY24 SNAPSHOT Record underlying operating revenue up 9.0% to $24.17m
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MetroMap 
Subscription Revenue

+19.3% to $8.58m

LiDAR 
Revenue

+10.9% to $14.15m

3D

3D revenue 
impacted by softer 
market demand

Off-the-shelf

No significant 
off-the-shelf sales to 
government or large 
enterprise customers

Operating 
Revenue 

FY23

Off-the-shelf 
Revenue

Underlying 
Operating 
Revenue 

FY23

Subscription 
Revenue

MetroMap – 
On demand

LiDAR 3D Underlying 
Revenue 

FY24

Off-the-shelf 
Revenue

Operating 
Revenue 

FY24



METROMAP
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Subscription revenue continues to deliver strong growth

7,777

9,357

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

Jun 2023 Jun 2024

AC
V 

($
'0

00
)

Annual Contract Value (ACV)

+20%

548
1,663

3,314

4,806

6,012
6,842

7,344 7,606

8,656
9,055

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

Dec 2019 Jun 2020 Dec 2020 Jun 2021 Dec 2021 Jun 2022 Dec 2022 Jun 2023 Dec 2023 Jun 2024
AR

R 
($

'0
00

)

Annual Recurring Revenue (ARR)
Calculation: Monthly Revenue x12

Record subscription 
revenue of

$8.58m up 19.3%

Subscription revenue
Represents 34.7% 
of total group 
revenue

Record ARR of 

$9.06m up 19.1%

Record ACV of

$9.36m up 20.3%



LiDAR

LiDAR continues to deliver strong revenue growth

Record revenue - up 10.9%

Record 1H24 revenue was offset by a softer 2H24 result due to general market 
conditions & customer driven project delays

Strong re-occurring revenue from existing customer base
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Record LiDAR revenue up 10.9% to $14.15m
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GLOBAL 3D

3D remains a blue-sky opportunity

High-resolution projects undertaken for wide ranging uses cases in Australia & 
USA, for primarily government customers, including:

 Urban planning
 Coastal capture & change analysis
 Coastal sand monitoring 

Unlike FY23, no significant off-the-shelf sales occurred in FY24
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Revenue down from $2.48m to $0.86m

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

FY22 FY23 FY24

R
ev

en
ue

 ($
’0

00
)

3D Revenue



BUILDING 
METROMAP
MOMENTUM 03



METROMAP CAPTURE 
PROGRAM ENHANCEMENT

Enhancing the MetroMap Capture Program

Continuous improvement in capture outcomes to meet MetroMap & 
customer objectives

Increased capture coverage & frequency across major populations 
centres during FY24

Excellent start to FY25 capture program 

MetroMap 3D capital city annual program capture completed

127,623 
km²

171,608 
km²

Capture Coverage

+34%
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METROMAP CAPTURE 
PROGRAM: MAY - AUG 2024
4Q24 & 1Q25 capture program focused on 
key eastern Australia population centres 
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Brisbane / Gold Coast / Sunshine Coast

SydneyPerth Canberra & surrounds

MelbourneAdelaide



METROMAP 3D
3D capture of major Australian capital 
cities has been completed for CY24

Note: Models shown are of a sample area only & are not reflective of the total available area for each city

Adelaide
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured January 2024
Available Area 476 km²

Perth
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured April 2024
Available Area 608 km²

Brisbane
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured June 2024* 
Available Area 684 km² 

Canberra
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured July 2024* 
Available Area 540 km² 

Melbourne
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured January 2024
Available Area 393 km²

Sydney
Resolution 7.5 cm
Captured July 2024*
Available Area 1,129 km² 

* Currently being processed (not yet available online)
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INVESTOR VALUE 
PROPOSITION & 
FOCUS AREAS 04



INVESTOR VALUE PROPOSITION

A trusted & leading 
geospatial tech 

company

QUALITY 
MULTI-INDUSTRY 

CUSTOMERS

STRONG 
MARKET 

POSITIONS

LEADING 
PRODUCTS

GROWTH 
ORIENTATED 
STRATEGY

MEETING 
GROWING 

NEEDS FOR HIGH 
QUALITY 

VISUALISATION 
& INSIGHTS

DIVERSIFIED 
REVENUE 
STREAMS

RECOGNISED 
INDUSTRY 

INNOVATOR
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Image: High-resolution LiDAR derived hydro-flattened digital terrain model overlaid with contours



FY25 KEY FOCUS AREAS

MetroMap
 Drive ACV & ‘off-the-shelf’ sales
 Build MetroMap Program Partner model
 Fully integrate Aero Logistics capture program

LiDAR
 Build & accelerate opportunity pipeline
 Continue to embed delivery efficiencies

Global 3D
 Pursue Australian project opportunities
 Continue to build awareness & capability in 

international markets
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Image: MetroMap aerial imagery of residential area in Wallaroo, South Australia



FY24 FINANCIAL 
APPENDIX

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024



FY24 FINANCIAL RESULTS OVERVIEW
Underlying revenue growth of 9.0%  
(excluding off-the-shelf sales)

MetroMap subscription revenue growth of 19.3% to $8.58m

Subscription revenue now represents 34.6% of total 

revenue

Continued LiDAR revenue growth of 10.9% to $14.15m

Growth of 19.1% in MetroMap ARR to $9.06m

Significant growth in underlying EBITDA, up 254.8% to 

$2.31m

Continued focus on scaling 
revenue

Continued focus on transition to scalable 

subscription-based business

Continued focus on maturing go-to-market 

strategies to further enhance revenue 

opportunities

Strong cash position supports growth initiatives, 

with $8.31m in cash & debt facilities available

FY24 FY23 Change Change
$'000 $'000 v PCP v PCP

$'000 %

Subscription revenue
MetroMap 8,581 7,191 1,390 19.3%

Subscription revenue 8,581 7,191 1,390 19.3%

Off-the-shelf dataset revenue
3D 69 979 (910) -93.0%
LiDAR 33 2 31 1550.0%
MetroMap 175 1,809 (1,634) -90.3%
MetroMap Insights 302 387 (85) -22.0%

Off-the-shelf dataset revenue 579 3,177 (2,598) -81.8%

Project revenue
3D 789 1,498 (709) -47.3%
LiDAR 14,120 12,763 1,357 10.6%
MetroMap - on demand 682 732 (50) -6.8%

Project revenue 15,591 14,993 598 4.0%
Total revenue from customers 24,751 25,361 (610) -2.4%
Total underlying revenue from customers¹ 24,172 22,184 1,988 9.0%

EBITDA 2,885 3,827 (942) -24.6%
Underlying EBITDA¹ 2,306 650 1,656 254.8%

Cash flow from operating activities 6,238 4,024 2,214 55.0%
Cash used in investing activities (7,589) (8,802) 1,213 -13.8%
Free cash flow (1,351) (4,778) 3,427 -71.7%

Financial position
Cash and cash equivalents 8,311 9,828 (1,517) -15.4%

6,997
10,097

8,574
11,339 10,009

12,008
9,112

9,994 12,367
13,691 15,352 12,743

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Re
ve

nu
e 

($
 '0

00
)

Financial Year Ended 30 June

Operating Revenue
1H 2H

16,109
20,091 20,941

25,030 25,361 24,751
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PROFIT OR LOSS STATEMENT & EBITDA RECONCILIATION
FY24 FY23

$'000 $'000

Revenue 24,751 25,361

Other income 8 -

Revenue and other income 24,759 25,361

Aircraft and project processing costs (9,291) (9,524)

Employee benefits expense (8,570) (8,280)

Share based payments (186) (251)

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (3,182) (3,083)

Amortisation of intangible assets (5,749) (6,098)

Impairment of intangible assets (67) -

Other expenses (3,827) (3,479)

Finance costs (365) (132)

Finance income 328 326

(Loss) before income tax (6,150) (5,160)

Proforma EBITDA Calculation FY24 FY23

$'000 $'000

(Loss) before income tax (6,150) (5,160)

Add back finance costs 365 132

Less finance income (328) (326)

Add back depreciation 3,182 3,083

Add back amortisation 5,749 6,098

Add back impairment 67 -

EBITDA 2,885 3,827

Less off-the-shelf dataset revenue (579) (3,177)

Underlying EBITDA 2,306 650

Aerometrex Investor Presentation – August 2024 30



BALANCE SHEET & CASH FLOW
Balance Sheet FY24 FY23

$'000 $'000

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,311 9,828 

Trade and other receivables 2,808 6,112 

Contract assets 668 738 

Property, plant and equipment 29,899 15,897 

Intangibles 8,499 7,921 

Other Assets 819 623 

Deferred tax assets 2,043 552 

Total assets 53,047 41,671 

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,731 2,846 

Contract liabilities 3,539 3,728 

Current tax liabilities 7 159 

Employee benefits 1,944 2,078 

Other liabilities 2,817 2,043 

Lease liabilities 17,489 1,819 

Total liabilities 28,527 12,673 

Net assets 24,520 28,998 

Cash Flow FY24 FY23

$'000 $'000

Receipts from customers 30,377 27,459

Payments to suppliers and employees (23,948) (23,629)

Other operating cash flows (191) 194

Net cash flow from operating activities 6,238 4,024

Payments for property, plant and equipment (1,712) (3,823)

Payments for intangible assets (5,877) (4,979)

Net cash flow from investing activities (7,589) (8,802)

Free cash flow (1,351) (4,778)

Net cash flow from financing activities (166) 462

Net cash flow (1,517) (4,316)

Cash and cash equivalents at start of year 9,828 14,144

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 8,311 9,828
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This presentation has been approved by the Board of Aerometrex
30 AUGUST 2024

CONTACT INFORMATION

Steve Masters   Aerometrex Ltd 
Managing Director &  51-53 Glynburn Road Glynde SA 5070
Chief Executive Officer  investorrelations@aerometrex.com.au
   +61 8 8362 9911
Chris Mahar   aerometrex.com.au
Chief Financial Officer  metromap.com.au
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